ICOP Technology Inc.
QEC-RXXDT0/D0T User Manual                             Ver.2 January, 2024                    i
User Manual
QEC-RXXDT0/D0T
EtherCAT Slave Digital I/O Module
With 32-ch Digital Input/Output
(Revision 2)
ICOP Technology Inc.

ICOP Technology Inc.
QEC-RXXDT0/D0T User Manual                             Ver.2 January, 2024                    6
1.5  Ordering Information
Type
RJ45 power source Functions Feature
-
Coating
Input Output Digital Input Output Digital Type
QEC-R X X D X X X X
1. Type: Code 1~4
 R: EtherCAT Slave.
2. RJ45 Power source: Code 5~6
0: RJ45 In/Out w/o power
1: RJ45 PoE Device, Red Plastic Housing
3. Functions: Code 7~9
D: Digital I/O
X: T (32) input channels
X: T (32) output channels
4. Feature: Code 11
H: High-speed Digital Frequency
L: Unsupported Mailbox Service)
5. Coating: Code 13
C: Yes / N: Normal
1.5.1  Reference Ordering Part Number:
Above is the standard Part Number, please contact our sales if you need to order other part
number.
⚫ QEC-R00DT0H-N: EtherCAT Slave High-speed Digital Input 32 channels modules.
⚫ QEC-R11DT0L-N: EtherCAT Slave Digital Input 32 channels modules/PoE.
⚫ QEC-R00D0TH-N: EtherCAT Slave High-speed Digital Output 32 channels modules.
⚫ QEC-R11D0TL-C: EtherCAT Slave Digital Output 32 channels modules (board with coating).
Q E C - R  X X  D X X  X - X
ICOP Technology Inc.
QEC-RXXDT0/D0T User Manual                             Ver.2 January, 2024                    7
Ch. 2
Hardware System
2.1 General Technical Data
2.2 Connector Summary
2.3 Wiring to the Connector
ICOP Technology Inc.
QEC-RXXDT0/D0T User Manual                             Ver.2 January, 2024                    8
2.1  General Technical Data
ICOP Technology Inc.
QEC-RXXDT0/D0T User Manual                             Ver.2 January, 2024                    9
8    2,1
1,2    8
2.2  Connector Summary
No. Description Type Narrative Pin #
1 EtherCAT Interface
OUT External RJ45 Connector
(Gold finger)
8-pin
IN 8-pin
2 Power Connector Terminal Block Interface 6-pin
3 Power and Connection Status LEDs External Status LEDs -
4 I/O Status LEDs External Status LEDs -
5 I/O Connector 32-ch Push-in Terminal (Euroblock) 40-pin
6 DIN-Rail - -
2.2.1  EtherCAT Interface
EC IN
Pin # Signal Name Pin # Signal Name
1 LAN1_TX+ 2 LAN1_TX-
3 LAN1_RX+ 4 VS+
5 VP+ 6 LAN1_RX-
7 VS- (GND) 8 VP- (GND)
* PoE LAN with the Red Housing; Regular LAN with Black Housing.
* L4, L5, L7, L8 pins are option, for RJ45 Power IN/OUT.
EC OUT
 Pin # Signal Name Pin # Signal Name
1 LAN2_TX+ 2 LAN2_TX-
3 LAN2_RX+ 4 VS+
5 VP+ 6 LAN2_RX-
7 VS- (GND) 8 VP- (GND)
* PoE LAN with the Red Housing; Regular LAN with Black Housing.